1YES

2KORGIS

3PRINCE

4SPLIFF

S5ROLLING STONES

6YUKNO

7RAH BAND

8EBERHARD SCHOENER

9FAITHLESS

10HEAVEN 17

11ROXY MUSIC

12JOHN HOLT

13GREGORY ISAACS

14WAR

15EUMIR DEODATO

16TIM MAIA

17ROCK CANDY FUNK PARTY

intro und roundabout

EVERYBODY'S GOTTA LEA

7

SPLIFF JINGLE SWEET AS RADIO

LIVINGIN A G

POLE POLE

ELECTRIC FLING

WHY DONT YOU ANSWER (WITH STINEBERHARD SCHOEN
ADAMSKI NEVER GOING' DOWN

THAT'S NO LIE

LOVE IS THE DR

POLICE IN HELICOPTER

NIGHT NURSE

GALAXY

RULE MY WORLD (FEAT. NOVECENTO & BILLY COBHAM)
SOSSEGO

DOPE ON A ROPE NEU

23.03.20

23.03.20

23.03.20

23.03.20

23.03.20

23.03.20

23.03.20

23.03.20

23.03.20

23.03.20

23.03.20

23.03.20

23.03.20

27.04.20

27.04.20

27.04.20

27.04.20



18TALKING HEADS
19HERMAN BROOD
20TEMPTATIONS
21TEMPTATIONS, JOEY NEGRO
22JOE COCKER

23JACKIE LEE

24FRED WESLEY

25MICHAEL KIWANUKA

26 ALPHONSE MOUZON
27STEVE MILLER BAND
28JASPER VAN T HOF S PILI PILI
29ART OF NOISE

30FRED WESLEY

31TONY ALLEN

32FELA KUTI

330SIBISA

34EARTH WIND & FIRE
35CARLOS SANTANA

36GIL SCOTT-HERON

37PACO DE LUCIA

38JORGE BEN

SLIPPERY PEOPLE (LIVE)

SATURDAY NIGHT - US 12" REMIX

THE JONES

LAW OF THE LAND (JOEY NEGRO TRIBUTE TO NORMAN
COULD YOU BE LOVED

THE CHICKEN

DOING IT TO DEATH

BLACK MAN IN A WHITE WORLD

THE BEGGAR

FLY LIKE AN EAGLE

PILI PILI

YEBO

HOUSE PARTY LITTLE BIG BEAT STUDIOS
ALUTERE

AKO

DO IT (LIKE IT IS)

GETAWAY

EVIL WAYS

GUN

ENTRE DOS AGUAS

OBA LA VEGNELA

27.04.20

27.04.20

27.04.20

27.04.20

27.04.20

27.04.20

27.04.20

27.04.20

27.04.20

25.05.20

25.05.20

25.05.20

25.05.20

25.05.20

25.05.20

25.05.20

25.05.20

25.05.20

25.05.20

25.05.20

25.05.20



39STRANGLERS

40NINA HAGEN

41ALAN PARSONS

42FLASH & THE PAN

43STEPPENWOLF

44EN VOGUE

45ROY AYERS

46CHAKA KHAN

47BILL WOLFER

48BOOKER T. & THE MG'S

49CERRONE

50CFCF

51KRAFTWERK

52SIMPLE MINDS

53JEAN LUC PONTY

54JAN AKKERMAN

55SNUDE ANTS

56LAID BACK

57JAMMERS

58BOBBY WOMACK

59ISAAC HAYES

GOLDEN BROWN

HEISS

I ROBOT

AYLA

THE PUSHER

MY LOVIN

LOVE WILL BRING US BACK TOGETHER

LIKE SUGAR

PAPA WAS A ROLLI

GREEN ONIONS

SUPERNATURE

INVITATION TO LOVE

AUTOBAHN

DON'T YOU FORGET ABOUT ME LIVE

MIRAGE

CONCENTRATE

LOVE AND HAPPINESS

BAKERMAN

WHAT HAVE YOU GOT TO LOOSE

ACROSS 110TH STREET

CAF¢ REGIOS

22.06.20

22.06.20

22.06.20

22.06.20

22.06.20

22.06.20

22.06.20

22.06.20

22.06.20

22.06.20

22.06.20

22.06.20

22.06.20

27.07.20

27.07.20

27.07.20

27.07.20

27.07.20

27.07.20

27.07.20

27.07.20
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60GEORGE BENSON

61AL JARREAU

62LES MCCANN

63TULLIO DE PISCOPO

64RONNIE LAWS

65LONNIE LISTON SMITH

66TYRONE BRUNSON

67WAH WAH WATSON

6810CC

69ALLMAN BROTHERS

70ROBERT PALMER

71TRAFFIC

72QUICKSILVER MESSENGER SER

73PROCOL HARUM

74KING CRIMSON

75SWETD'BUSTER

76DISSIDENTEN

77GARY NUMAN

78LOGIC SYSTEM

79LOGIC SYSTEM

80HUFF AND HERB

AFFIRMATION

AGUA DE BEBER

WHAT'S GOING ON

PRIMAVERA (STOP BAJON) [ORIGINAL CLUB MIX]
STILL ALLWAYS THERE
EXPANSIONS [ORIGINAL 12 MIX]
THE SMURF

GOO GOO WAH WAH
DREADLOCK HOLIDAY LIVE
JESSICA

WHAT'S IT TAKE-

HOLE IN MY SHOE

FRESH AIR

CONQUISTADOR

EPITAPH

IT TAKES A LOT OF TIME

FATA MORGANA(1)

ARE FRIENDS ELECTRIC ALLSAINTS BASEMENT SESSIONS

INTRO

UNIT

FEELING GOOD

27.07.20

27.07.20

27.07.20

27.07.20

27.07.20

27.07.20

27.07.20

27.07.20

27.07.20

27.07.20

27.07.20

27.07.20

27.07.20

27.07.20

27.07.20

24.08.20

24.08.20

24.08.20

24.08.20

24.08.20

24.08.20
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81ANNE CLARK SLEEPER IN METROPOLIS 24.08.20
82FAD GADGET COLLAPSING NEW PEOPLE 24.08.20
83SOFT CELL BEDSITTER 24.08.20
840MD MAID OF ORLEAN 24.08.20
85AND ALSO THE TREES MEN OF ABSOLUTE 24.08.20
86JOHN FOXX UNDERPASS 24.08.20
87JOHNNY WARMAN WALKING INTO MIRRORS 24.08.20
88ULTRAVOX THE VOICE 24.08.20
89GARY NUMAN LIVE ARE FRIENDS ELECTRIC 24.08.20
90FAD GADGET BACK TO NATURE 24.08.20
91PETER GABRIEL SPIEL OHNE GRENZEN GAMES WITHOUT FRONTIERS 24.08.20
92MARTHA AND THE MUFFINS SWIMMING 24.08.20
93MARTHA & THE MUFFINS ECHO BEACH 24.08.20
94PETER THOMAS SOUND ORCHE PIZZICATO IN HEAVEN (1966) 24.08.20
95ASHA PUTHLI RIGHT DOWN HERE 24.08.20
96ROY AYERS EVERBODY LOVES THE SUNSHINE 24.08.20
97JOHNNY HAMMOND IT'S TOO LATE 24.08.20
98MARLENA SHAW YUMA /GO AWAY LITTLE BOY 24.08.20
99DEXTER WANSELL THE SWEETEST PAIN 24.08.20
100BETTY DAVIS HANGIN' OUT IN HOLLYWOOD 24.08.20

101CYMANDE BROTHER ON THE SLIDE 24.08.20



102BARBAR OS

103ANDREAS VOLLENWEIDER

104DONNA SUMMER

105AMY WHINEHOUSE

106AIRTO MOREIRA

107ART OF NOISE

108ANDY BEY

109BILL WITHERS

110HERBIE MANN

111CRUSADERS

112EDDIE HARRIS

113CURTIS MAYFIELD

114TRI ATMA

115ATLANTIS

116DA DAMN PHREAK NOISE PHU

117CAMEO

118ART OF TONES

119ROXY MUSIC

120IGGY POP

121DAVID BOWIE

122ROD STEWARD

PRINCE

SKIN AND SKIN

STATE OF INDEPENDENCE

REHAB

PARANAMA

PARANOIMIA

CELESTIAL BLUES

YOU GOT THE STUFF

CAJUN MOON

PUT IT WHERE YOU WANT IT

GET ON DOWN

BILLY JACK

WHAT ARE YOU WAITING FOR

FRIENDS

GRAND ROYAL

WORD UP

REPRISE DE FONK

AMAZONA

ISOLATION

AMSTERDAM

PASSION

28.09.20

28.09.20

28.09.20

28.09.20

28.09.20

28.09.20

28.09.20

28.09.20

28.09.20

28.09.20

28.09.20

28.09.20

28.09.20

28.09.20

28.09.20

28.09.20

28.09.20

28.09.20

28.09.20

28.09.20

28.09.20

1~ (] 1~ (] 13 (] (] 1~ (] I (RN (AN (RN (BN 1= (RN BN BN RN BN

1~



123MICK JAGGER

1241.0U REED

125ELTON JOHN

126HATTLER

127WEST INDIA COMPANY

128DAVID BOWIE

129B.T. EXPRESS

130HOWARD JONES

131TOOTS & THE MAYTALS

132LINTON KWESI JOHNSON

133EDGAR BROUGHTON BAND

134LEWIS TAYLOR

135PRINCE

136CHI LITES

137ADAM LAMBERT

138DODDYS

139CAROLYNE MAS

140DAVE BRUBECK

141CAMEL POWER CLUB

142FOSTER THE PEOPLE

14330 SECONDS TO MARS

GODDESS IN THE DOORWAY
I'M SO FREE

DIRTY LITTLE GIRL

DEHLI NEWS

AVE MARIA

CAT PEOPLE

DOIT

LIKE TO GET TO KNOW YOU WELL
54 46 THAT'S MY NUMBER
BASS CULTURE

EVENING OVER ROOFTOPS
LUCKY

GIRLS & BOYS, 88

BOTTOM'S UP

SUPERPOWER

LATINO MIX

SITTIN' IN THE DARK

TAKE FIVE

FISHER

PUMPED UP KICKS

HUNTER

28.09.20

28.09.20

28.09.20

26.10.20

26.10.20

26.10.20

26.10.20

26.10.20

26.10.20

26.10.20

26.10.20

26.10.20

26.10.20

26.10.20

26.10.20

26.10.20

26.10.20

26.10.20

26.10.20

26.10.20

26.10.20
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144FAITHLESS

145PAUL KALKBRENNER
146ROLLING STONES
147SOLOMUN
148COODER, RY

149BAD COMPANY
150BAD COMPANY
151BE

152CHRIS ISAAK
153BAHAMAS SOUL CLUB
154FAT FREDDY S DROP
155BLACK UHURU
156PETER TOSH
157GREGORY ISAACS
158DENNIS BROWN
159ASWAD
160BARRABAS
161BARRABAS
162CLUBHOUSE
163BENIJIE

164BAP

ADDICTIVE

CRAZYNESS OF MYSELF

CON LE MIE LACRIME

LOVE RECYCLED 1

THE VERY THING THAT MAKES YOU RICH (MAKES ME POOR)

BAD COMPANY
BURNIN SKY

BLACK RAIN

DANCIN

NO WORDS
BOONDIGGA
COLOURBLIND AFFAIR
EQUAL RIGHTS

NIGHT NURSE

LOVE HAS FOUND ITS WAY
SHINE

ON THE ROAD AGAIN
WOMAN 1973 OTHER
DO IT AGAIN

ICH WILL TANZEN

MUSLI MAN

26.10.20

26.10.20

26.10.20

26.10.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20



165ALIANCE ETNIK

166AZYMUTH

167SLY & THE FAMILY STONE

168ARTHUR CONLEY

169SAM & DAVE

170CURTIS MAYFIELD

171BEN E. KING

172WILLIAM DEVAUGHN

173AL GREEN

174BILL WITHERS

175IMPRESSIONS

176FONTELLA BASS

177CHRIS ISAAK

178BIG LIGHT

179BLONDIE

180COEO

181BLACKBYRDS

182COS

183MIDDLE OF THE ROAD

184BEE GEES

185SWEET

RESPECT

DEAR LIMMERTZ

BACK ON THE RIGHT TRACK
SWEET SOUL MUSIC

HOLD ON! I'M COMIN'

SOUL MAN

SUPERNATURAL THING

BE THANKFUL FOR WAHT YOU'VE GOT
LET’S STAY TOGETHER

LONELY TOWN, LONELY STREET
INNER CITY BLUES

RESCUE ME

WICKED GAME

TROUBLE IS (BMG)

RAPTURE

LIKE IT IS MIX

DO IT FLUID

KIBAKI

CHIRPY CHIRPY CHEEP CHEEP
1.0.1.0.

CO CO

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

23.11.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10



186BEACH BOYS

187BEATLES

188HOLLIES

189DAVE DEE

190ELO

191CHUCK MANGIONE

192DALE JACOBS

193CRUSSADERS

194DNA

195CREATIVE SOURCE

196TRAVELING WILBURYS

197BOB DYLAN

198BILLY JOEL

199BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN

200JOHN MELLENCAMP

201RAY CHARLES

202ADELE

203AMY WINEHOUSE

204ARETHA FRANKLIN

205DONALD BYRD

GOOD VIBRATIONS

AND I LOVE HER

BUS STOP

THE LEGEND OF XANADU
LAST TRAIN TO LONDON
HIDE AND SEEK

COBRA

SCRATCH LIVE 74 ROXY
LA SERENISSIMA

WHO IS HE AND WHAT IS HE TO YOU
END OF THE LINE

LAY LADY LAY

ALL ABOUT SOUL

GLORY DAYS

JACKIE BROWN

LET'S GO GET STONED
RIGHT AS RAIN

ME & MR JONES

A ROSE IS STILL A ROSE

CHANGE (MAKES YOU WANNA HUSTLE)

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

28.12.20

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10
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